
  

United States Angling Confederation 

2025 XXI World Ice Fishing Championship 
Grand Rapids, MI – Tamarack Lake – USA – February 11-16, 2025 

OFFICIAL PROGRAM 
 

 
Tuesday, February 11, 2025  Official Arrivals Day 

• 12:00 PM - 5:00 PM  Registration and Accreditation of Delegates   
• 7:00 PM - 8:00 PM   Event Dinner and Information Reminders  

  
Wednesday, February 12, 2025 Official Training 

• 6:00 AM - 7:00 AM   Hotel Breakfast 
• 7:30 AM   Bus Load 
• 8:30 AM   Venue Arrival 
• 9:15 AM   Official inspection  
• 9:55 AM   First signal   
• 10:00 AM   Second signal - official start of training 
• 1:55 PM   Third signal - five minute warning to end of training 
• 2:00 PM   Fourth signal - official end of training 
• 3:00 PM   Departure from the competition area 
• 4:00 PM   Bus hotel arrival 
• 5:30 PM   Opening Ceremony, Flag Walk to Team Photo 
• 6:00 PM - 8:00 PM  Opening Gala Dinner  
• 9:00 PM   Captain’s meeting 

  
Thursday, February 13, 2025  Official Training 

• 6:00 AM - 7:00 AM   Hotel Breakfast 
• 7:30 AM   Bus Load 
• 8:30 AM   Venue Arrival 
• 9:15 AM   Official inspection 
• 9:55 AM   First signal   
• 10:00 AM   Second signal - official start of training 
• 1:55 PM   Third signal - five minute warning to end of training 
• 2:00 PM   Fourth signal - official end of training 
• 2:00 PM   Final Weigh-in at zone tents 
• 3:00 PM   Departure from the competition area 
• 4:00 PM   Cabela's Store visit 
• 5:00 PM   Depart Cabela's 
• 5:30 PM   Bus hotel arrival 
• 6:00 PM - 7:00 PM  Event Dinner  
• 7:30 PM   Captain’s meeting  

 
 
 
 



  

United States Angling Confederation 

2025 XXI World Ice Fishing Championship 
Grand Rapids, MI – Tamarack Lake – USA – February 11-16, 2025 

OFFICIAL PROGRAM 
 

 
Friday, February 14, 2025   Official Training 

• 6:00 AM - 7:00 AM   Hotel Breakfast 
• 7:30 AM   Bus Load 
• 8:30 AM   Venue Arrival 
• 9:15 AM    Official inspection  
• 9:55 AM   First signal   
• 10:00 AM    Second signal - official start of training 
• 1:55 PM    Third signal - five minute warning to end of training 
• 2:00 PM    Fourth signal - official end of training 
• 2:00 PM    Final Weigh-in at zone tents 
• 2:30 PM    Nations Meet & Greet – Village of Lakeview 
• 2:35 PM    Gazebo team photos, Flag walk by nation to mixer 
• 2:45 PM    Tamarack Place mixer 
• 4:30 PM    Departure from the meet and greet 
• 5:30 PM    Bus hotel arrival 
• 6:00 PM - 7:00 PM   Event Dinner  
• 7:30 PM    Captain’s meeting, Zone Draw 

  
Saturday, February 15, 2025   Competition Day 1 

• 6:00 AM - 7:00 AM    Hotel Breakfast 
• 7:30 AM    Bus Load 
• 8:30 AM    Venue Arrival 
• 9:15 AM    Official inspection  
• 9:55 AM    First signal  
• 10:00 AM    Second signal - official start of round one 
• 12:55 PM    Third signal - five minute warning to end of round one 
• 1:00 PM    Fourth signal - official end of round one 
• 1:00 PM    Final Weigh-in at zone tents 
• 2:00 PM    Departure from the competition area 
• 3:00 PM    Bus hotel arrival 
• 6:00 PM - 7:00 PM   Event Dinner  
• 7:00 PM    Official Weigh-in Results  
• 7:30 PM     Captain’s meeting, Zone Draw 

  
 
 
 
 
 



  

United States Angling Confederation 

2025 XXI World Ice Fishing Championship 
Grand Rapids, MI – Tamarack Lake – USA – February 11-16, 2025 

OFFICIAL PROGRAM 
 

 
Sunday, February 16, 2025  Competition Day 2 

• 6:00 AM - 7:00 AM   Hotel Breakfast 
• 7:30 AM   Bus Load 
• 8:30 AM   Venue Arrival 
• 9:15 AM   Official inspection  
• 9:55 AM   First signal  
• 10:00 AM   Second signal - official start of round two 
• 12:55 PM   Third signal - five minute warning to end of round two 
• 1:00 PM   Fourth signal - official end of round two 
• 1:00 PM   Final Weigh - in at zone tents 
• 2:00 PM   Departure from the competition area 
• 3:00 PM   Bus hotel arrival 
• 5:00 PM   Official Weigh-in Results  
• 6:00 PM    Flag walk into Gala to tables 
• 6:30 PM - 8:30 PM  Closing Awards Gala & Medal Ceremony 

 
Monday, February 17, 2025  Departures 

• Departures   Hotel shuttles to airport  
• 7:00 AM   Hotel Breakfast 

 
 


